15%3 Nottinghamshire

=¥ 71 County Council

Transport and Highways Committee

Thursday, 21 March 2013 at 10:30
County Hall, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP

10

11

12

Minutes 6 Feb 2013

Details

Apologies for Absence
Details

Declarations of Interests by Members and Officers:- (see note
below)

(a) Disclosable Pecuniary Interests

(b) Private Interests (pecuniary and non-pecuniary)

TITAN Progress Report

Details

Nottinghamshire Concessionary Travel Scheme
Details

Bus Lane Enforcement
Details

Enforceable School Keep Clear Markings
Details

Road Safety Campaigns and Initiatives
Details

Holly Drive Mansfield Prohibition of Waiting and Driving

Details

Ash Tree Report

Details

Capital Programme Update

Details

Local Sustainable Transport Fund Report
Details

49 - 52

53 - 56

57 - 60

61-72

73-78

79 - 152

153 -
162



13

14

15

16

No.

Highways Performance Report
Details

Local Transport Body Report

Details

Petitions Responses Report
Details

Work Programme
Details

NOTES:-

(1) Councillors are advised to contact their Research Officer for details of
any Group Meetings which are planned for this meeting.

(2) Members of the public wishing to inspect "Background Papers"
referred to in the reports on the agenda or Schedule 12A of the Local
Government Act should contact:-

Customer Services Centre 0300 500 80 80

3) Persons making a declaration of interest should have regard to the
Code of Conduct and the Council’s Procedure Rules.

Members or Officers requiring clarification on whether to make a
declaration of interest are invited to contact David Forster (Tel. 0115 977
3552) or a colleague in the Governance Team prior to the meeting.

4) Members are reminded that Committee and Sub-Committee papers,
with the exception of those which contain Exempt or Confidential
Information, may be recycled.

163 -
180

181 -
212

213 -
218

219 -
224



