

Transport and Highways Committee

Thursday, 21 March 2013 at 10:30

County Hall, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP

1	Minutes 6 Feb 2013 Details	3 - 8
2	Apologies for Absence Details	1-2
3	Declarations of Interests by Members and Officers:- (see note below) (a) Disclosable Pecuniary Interests (b) Private Interests (pecuniary and non-pecuniary)	1-2
4	TITAN Progress Report Details	9 - 44
5	Nottinghamshire Concessionary Travel Scheme Details	45 - 48
6	Bus Lane Enforcement Details	49 - 52
7	Enforceable School Keep Clear Markings Details	53 - 56
8	Road Safety Campaigns and Initiatives Details	57 - 60
9	Holly Drive Mansfield Prohibition of Waiting and Driving Details	61 - 72
10	Ash Tree Report Details	73 - 78
11	Capital Programme Update Details	79 - 152
12	Local Sustainable Transport Fund Report Details	153 - 162

13	Highways Performance Report Details	163 - 180
14	Local Transport Body Report Details	181 - 212
15	Petitions Responses Report Details	213 - 218
16	Work Programme Details	219 - 224
No.	NOTES:-	1-2

- (1) Councillors are advised to contact their Research Officer for details of any Group Meetings which are planned for this meeting.
- (2) Members of the public wishing to inspect "Background Papers" referred to in the reports on the agenda or Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act should contact:-

Customer Services Centre 0300 500 80 80

(3) Persons making a declaration of interest should have regard to the Code of Conduct and the Council's Procedure Rules.

Members or Officers requiring clarification on whether to make a declaration of interest are invited to contact David Forster (Tel. 0115 977 3552) or a colleague in the Governance Team prior to the meeting.

(4) Members are reminded that Committee and Sub-Committee papers, with the exception of those which contain Exempt or Confidential Information, may be recycled.